

2002-03 CURB, GUTTER SIDEWALK

Bid opening SEPT. 5, 2002
 Engineer's Estimate: \$100,000

CONTRACTOR / CITY				HENSON GEN. CONTRACTORS/ STOCKTON		ENERGY TEK INC/ BAKERSFIELD		BDS CONSTRUCTION/ CHOWCHILLA		ROBERT J FRANK CONSTRUCTION/ REDDING	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	EA	N/A	\$750.00	\$1,889.00	\$1,889.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	SAWCUT A.C.	701	LF	N/A	\$425.00	\$1.35	\$946.35	\$0.30	\$210.30	\$1.00	\$701.00
3	REMOVE A.C.	1,323	SF	N/A	\$1,835.00	\$3.75	\$4,961.25	\$1.20	\$1,587.60	\$2.00	\$2,646.00
4	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	2	EA	N/A	\$200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$672.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00
5	INSTALL CURB INLET	2	EA	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
6	RELOCATE SIGN	5	EA	N/A	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$84.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
7	PLACE VERT CURB & GUTTER	461	LF	N/A	\$8,298.00	\$15.75	\$7,260.75	\$23.40	\$10,787.40	\$28.00	\$12,908.00
8	PLACE DRIVEOVER CURB & GUTTER	64	LF	N/A	\$1,920.00	\$15.75	\$1,008.00	\$25.60	\$1,638.40	\$32.00	\$2,048.00
9	PLACE CURB TRANSITION	8	LF	N/A	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$39.00	\$312.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
10	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,560	SF	N/A	\$6,970.00	\$2.60	\$9,256.00	\$4.10	\$14,596.00	\$9.00	\$32,040.00
11	PLACE SIDEWALK	2,282	SF	N/A	\$9,128.00	\$2.50	\$5,705.00	\$4.80	\$10,953.60	\$6.00	\$13,692.00
12	SAWCUT CONCRETE	38	LF	N/A	\$114.00	\$4.50	\$171.00	\$0.30	\$11.40	\$2.50	\$95.00
13	REMOVE & REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT (INCLUDES ALL HYDRANT & WATER LINE WORK & DETAILS	1	EA	N/A	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,538.00	\$3,538.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	REMOVE CONCRETE	437	SF	N/A	\$1,311.00	\$4.20	\$1,835.40	\$2.40	\$1,048.80	\$4.00	\$1,748.00
15	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	8	LF	N/A	\$80.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
16	REMOVE STORM DRAIN LINE	42	LF	N/A	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$882.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
17	PLACE 10" DIA. STORM DRAIN LINE	52	LF	N/A	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$168.00	\$8,736.00	\$55.00	\$2,860.00
18	RELOCATE WOOD FENCE	105	LF	N/A	\$1,575.00	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$24.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00
19	PLACE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	36	LF	N/A	\$540.00	\$52.00	\$1,872.00	\$76.00	\$2,736.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
20	PLACE DRIVEWAY	96	LF	N/A	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$4,032.00	\$48.00	\$4,608.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00
21	PLACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	2	EA	N/A	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
22	ADJUST SEWER BOX	1	EA	N/A	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$392.00	\$392.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$40,416.00		\$61,308.75		\$80,729.50		\$98,328.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	EA	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$446.00	\$446.00	\$557.00	\$557.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	SAWCUT A.C.	161	LF	N/A	\$282.00	\$1.35	\$217.35	\$0.30	\$48.30	\$1.00	\$161.00
25	REMOVE A.C.	508	SF	N/A	\$612.00	\$3.75	\$1,905.00	\$1.20	\$609.60	\$2.00	\$1,016.00
26	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	2	LF	N/A	\$200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$668.00	\$1,336.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00
27	INSTALL CURB INLET	2	EA	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,506.00	\$5,012.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
28	RELOCATE SIGN	1	EA	N/A	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
29	PLACE VERT CURB & GUTTER	34	LF	N/A	\$1,020.00	\$15.75	\$535.50	\$23.20	\$788.80	\$28.00	\$952.00
30	PLACE A.C. DIKE (TYPE "A")	30	LF	N/A	\$800.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
31	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	600	SF	N/A	\$1,200.00	\$2.60	\$1,560.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
32	PLACE SIDEWALK	593	SF	N/A	\$2,372.00	\$2.50	\$1,482.50	\$4.70	\$2,787.10	\$12.00	\$7,116.00
33	SAWCUT CONCRETE	26	LF	N/A	\$78.00	\$1.40	\$36.40	\$0.30	\$7.80	\$2.50	\$65.00
34	REMOVE CONCRETE	178	SF	N/A	\$534.00	\$4.00	\$712.00	\$2.40	\$427.20	\$6.00	\$1,068.00
35	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	37	LF	N/A	\$370.00	\$9.00	\$333.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$15.00	\$555.00
36	REMOVE STORM DRAIN LINE	39	LF	N/A	\$195.00	\$21.00	\$819.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00
37	PLACE 10" DIA. STORM DRAIN LINE	55	LF	N/A	\$1,375.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
38	PLACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	2	EA	N/A	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,492.00	\$2,984.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$13,688.00		\$24,906.75		\$33,331.80		\$43,868.00

2002-03 CURB, GUTTER SIDEWALK

Bid opening SEPT. 5, 2002

Engineer's Estimate: \$100,000

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	EA	N/A	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
40	SAWCUT A.C.	605	LF	N/A	\$363.00	\$1.35	\$816.75	\$0.30	\$181.50	\$1.00	\$605.00
41	REMOVE A.C.	892	SF	N/A	\$1,338.00	\$3.75	\$3,345.00	\$2.80	\$2,497.60	\$2.00	\$1,784.00
42	RELOCATE SIGN	3	EA	N/A	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$84.00	\$252.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
43	PLACE VERT CURB & GUTTER	458	LF	N/A	\$6,870.00	\$15.75	\$7,213.50	\$23.40	\$10,717.20	\$28.00	\$12,824.00
44	PLACE DRIVEWAY	203	LF	N/A	\$1,015.00	\$15.20	\$3,085.60	\$48.00	\$9,744.00	\$65.00	\$13,195.00
45	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,548	SF	N/A	\$3,096.00	\$2.60	\$4,024.80	\$4.00	\$6,192.00	\$15.00	\$23,220.00
46	PLACE SIDEWALK	4,925	SF	N/A	\$15,700.00	\$2.50	\$12,312.50	\$4.80	\$23,640.00	\$12.00	\$59,100.00
47	PLACE DRIVEOVER CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	N/A	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
48	PLACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	N/A	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
49	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	121	LF	N/A	\$1,210.00	\$9.00	\$1,089.00	\$10.00	\$1,210.00	\$15.00	\$1,815.00
50	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	1	EA	N/A	\$100.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
51	INSTALL CATCH BASIN	1	EA	N/A	\$150.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
52	PLACE 10" DIA. STORM DRAIN LINE	33	LF	N/A	\$825.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$201.00	\$6,633.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2				\$34,367.00		\$41,537.15		\$68,919.30		\$131,338.00
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1				\$54,104.00		\$86,215.50		\$114,061.30		\$142,196.00
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1 + ALTERNATE BID #2				\$88,471.00		\$127,752.65		\$182,980.60		\$273,534.00